WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Rathje Windows Replacement Project Change Order No.: 1
C.0. #1
To: Wallfill Co. Change Order 8/2/24
Date:
Attn: Ed Lowry
649 Childs St. Contract Date: 5/1/24

Wheaton, IL 60187

Contract Rathje Windows Replacement Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Furnish and install brown aluminum trim over the existing frieze board on the porch on
the South side of the building.

Cost: $775

2. Furnish and install brown aluminum trim over the existing two (2) exterior door casings.

Cost: $170

Add to the Contract: _

$945
The original Contract Sum was $15,295.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $[0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $15,295.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $945.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $16,240.00
The Contract Time will not be changed ; 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No change
Wheaton Park District Wallfill Co.
Owner Contractor
102 East Wesley Street 649 Childs St..
Wheaton, IL 60187 \ Wheaton, IL 60187
Address Address

Mich#el J. Benard, Executive Director dwry



